
Pr:!30 1uti on No, 190:3- -=4z....!.!i_

"I

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOP.
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94
General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session o~ this the 111h- day of October,
1993: that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION
Fund 141 Approved
Acct. ff Account Budget

Estimated Revenue
47120 ADULT BASIC EDUCATION $50,284.00

Estimated Expenditures
71600 Adult Basic EducatIon
71600 105 Supervisor 1,600.00
71600 116 Teacher Salaries 21,000.00
71600 123 Recruiter/Counselor 10,000.00
71600 457 Inservice Conferences 1,584.00
71600 355 Travel 5,650.32
71600 429 Instructional Materials 5,500.00
71600 435 Office Supplies 0

71600 Employee Benefits
71600 201 Social Security (6.2%) 2,119.51
71600 204 State Retirement 2,334.50
71600212 Medicare (1.45%) 495.67

GRAND TOTAL 50,284.00

\:
.1

Budget Proposed
Amendments Budget

+9,595.00 $59,879.00

,-
;-

+3,041.00 i4,641.00
21,000.00

+7,000.00 _ 17,000.00
+ 132.00 1,716.00
+ 870.68 6,521.00
-3,000.00 2,500.00
+ 500.00 500.00

+ 632.49
+ 270.50
+ 148.33

2,752.00
2,605.00

644.00

+9,595.00 59,879.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are In conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

;;r:CTION3. BE TT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after Its passage, the public welfare requiring It. This resolution shall be spread
uron the minutes of the Board ot County Commissioners.

P~J~SUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
f4~)&:;.MBERS OF TilEWEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONER.S:... //// !it;- - -/'.. ,/ d-vr7'. / - "/Tc...::- /5.~,t4'

>

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
/) /, I LlLl ~::Z~)6 h&d--

Chalrrn"ln.Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner foe Brasher that the foregoing amendment
be approved.' Seconded by Commissioner Dick PhphllC:: .Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote, motion ~c~a~r~r~je~d~ _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

Executive

3)).


